CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q4. Would you say that things in the

Right direction

17%

country are going in the right direction ~ Wrong direction 59%
or in the wrong direction? Mixed 22%
Don't know 2%
Q5. Which of the following issues Jobs and the economy 7%
mattered most to you when deciding The federal budget deficit 2%
who to vote for in your vote for U.S. Inflation and the cost of living 16%
Congress? [FIRST CHOICE] Taxes 1%
Housing 0%
Student loans 0%
Social Security and Medicare 3%
Project 2025 6%
Threats to democracy 17%
Voter fraud and election security 1%
Corruption in government 5%
Supreme Court appointments 1%
Health care 2%
Abortion 10%
Crime 1%
Guns 1%
Immigration and the border 13%
Climate change and the environment 2%
Education 1%
National security and foreign policy 2%
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle East 1%
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia 1%
LGTBQ+ issues 1%
Issues related to transgender people 0%
Other 5%
Don't know 0%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q5/6. Which of the following issues
mattered most to you when deciding

who to vote for in your vote for U.S.

Congress? [FIRST AND SECOND
CHOICES COMBINED]

Jobs and the economy

The federal budget deficit

Inflation and the cost of living
Taxes

Housing

Student loans

Social Security and Medicare
Project 2025

Threats to democracy

Voter fraud and election security
Corruption in government

Supreme Court appointments
Health care

Abortion

Crime

Guns

Immigration and the border

Climate change and the environment
Education

National security and foreign policy
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle East
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia
LGTBQ+ issues

Issues related to transgender people
Other

Don't know

15%
4%
30%
3%
2%
0%
7%
11%
26%
4%
11%
6%
4%
18%
3%
2%
28%
5%
2%
5%
2%
2%
3%
1%
6%
1%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q7. How motivated were you to vote Mean 9.8
in the 2024 election on a scale from 0 0 - not at all motivated 0%
to 10, where O means you are notatall 1 0%
motivated and 10 means you are 2 0%
extremely motivated 3 0%
4 0%
5 1%
6 1%
7 1%
8 2%
9 3%
10 - extremely motivated 92%
Don't know 0%

MPACT



CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q8. On the following screens are some names of people and groups. For each one, please indicate whether you have a very favorable view, somewhat favorable
view, somewhat unfavorable view, or very unfavorable view. If you have never heard of them, or cannot rate them, please indicate that.

Q8a. Joe Biden Very Fav 22% 24% 20% 21% @ 22% 19% 18% 18%
Somewhat Fav 23% 22% 21% 22% 20% 23% 25% 25%
Total Fav 45% 45% 41% 43% 42% 41% 43% 43%
Somewhat Unfav 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9%
Very Unfav 47%  46% 51% 49% 49% 50%  48%  48%
Total Unfav 55% 54% 58% 56% 57% 58% 56% 56%
Name ID 99% 99% 99% 99%  99% 100% 99%  99%
Can't Rate 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Q8b. Kamala Harris Very Fav 36% 37% 16%
Somewhat Fav 13%  12% 24%
Total Fav 49%  49% 39%
Somewhat Unfav 3% 4% 9%
Very Unfav 48%  46% 48%
Total Unfav 50% 50% 57%
Name ID 100% 99% 96%
Can't Rate 0% 1% 4%

Q8c. Donald Trump Very Fav 3% 33% 36% 26 30% 26% 24% 22%
Somewhat Fav 11%  13% 9% 16% 15% 18% 19% 19%
Total Fav 48% 46% 45% 43% 44% 44% 43% 41%
Somewhat Unfav 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 7%
Very Unfav 50% 50% 51% 51% 51% 50% 50% 51%
Total Unfav 5206 54% 54% 56% 55% 56% 56% 58%
Name ID 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 99%  99%
Can't Rate 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q8d. Tim Walz [SPLIT A] Very Fav 37%  35%
Somewhat Fav 12% 11%
Total Fav 49%  46%
Somewhat Unfav 3% 5%
Very Unfav 45%  38%
Total Unfav 48% 42%
Name ID 97%  88%
Can't Rate 3% 12%

Q8e. J.D. Vance [SPLIT B] Very Fav 40%  28%
Somewhat Fav 8% 16%
Total Fav 48%  44%
Somewhat Unfav 4% 6%
Very Unfav 46%  44%
Total Unfav 50% 50%
Name ID 98%  94%
Can't Rate 2% 6%

Q8f. Mike Johnson Very Fav 14% 13% 12% 11% 12%
Somewhat Fav 18%  18% 19% 17% 17%
Total Fav 33% 31% 31% 29% 29%
Somewhat Unfav 8% 11% 14% 7% 11%
Very Unfav 36% 29% 30% 32% 29%
Total Unfav 44% 40% 44% 39% 40%
Name ID 7% 70% 75% 67%  69%
Can't Rate 23% 30% 25% 33% 31%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q8g. Hakeem Jeffries Very Fav 24%
Somewhat Fav 13%
Total Fav 36%
Somewhat Unfav 6%
Very Unfav 26%
Total Unfav 33%
Name ID 69%
Can't Rate 31%
Q8h. [INAMED DEM INCUMBENT] Very Fav 31% 25% 24% 18% 23% 21% 19% 21%
[DEM INCUMBENT DISTRICTS Somewhat Fav 19% 20% 20% 20% 18% 21% 20% 18%
ONLY; N=739] Total Fav 50% 45% 44% 38% 41% 42% 39% 39%
Somewhat Unfav 13%  14% 11% 12% 14% 14% 14% 11%
Very Unfav 29% 20% 25% 20% @ 20% 18% 21% 23%
Total Unfav 42% 34% 36% 32% 34% 33% 35% 34%
Name ID 92% 79% 80% 70% 75% 75% 74%  73%
Can't Rate 8% 21% 20% 30% 25% 25% @ 26% @ 27%
Q8i. INAMED GOP INCUMBENT] Very Fav 25% 17% 17%  12% 14% 14% 16% 16%
[GOP INCUMBENT DISTRICTS Somewhat Fav 22% 21% 21% 22% 23% < 22% @ 20% 18%
ONLY; N=761] Total Fav 47% 38% 38% 34% 36% 37% 36% 34%
Somewhat Unfav 11% 17% 12% 14% 16% 17% 15% 14%
Very Unfav 3B% 26 29% 27% 25% 27% 24% @ 26%
Total Unfav 46% 43% 41% 41% 40% 44% 38% 40%
Name ID 93% 81% 78% 75% 76% 81% 74%  74%
Can't Rate 7% 19% 22% 25%  24% 19% 26%  26%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q8j. Demaocrats in Congress Very Fav 200 18% 17% 14% 18% 18% 15% 16%
Somewhat Fav 26% 26% 25% < 27% 25% 26% 29% @ 27%
Total Fav 46%  44%  42% 41% 43% 44% 43% 43%
Somewhat Unfav 11% 12% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 14%
Very Unfav 41% 41%  43%  41%  43%  42%  39%  41%
Total Unfav 53% 54% 55% 56% 54% 54% 53%  55%
Name ID 99% 98% 98% 97% 98% 98% 97%  97%
Can't Rate 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Q8k. Republicans in Congress Very Fav 16% 14% 12% 10% 11% 11% 17% 16%
[SPLIT A] Somewhat Fav 23% 28% 28% 25% 28% 28% 26%  26%
Total Fav 39% 41% 40% 35% 39% 38% 43% 42%
Somewhat Unfav 16% 17% 15% 18% 17% 20% 16%  15%
Very Unfav 44%  40%  44%  45%  43%  40%  39% @ 41%
Total Unfav 59% 56% 58% 63% 60% 60% 55%  55%
Name ID 99% 98%  98%  98%  98%  98%  98%  98%
Can't Rate 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Q8l. MAGA Republicans in Congress  Very Fav 31% 27% 27% 22% 23% 24% 20%
[SPLIT B] Somewhat Fav 14% 16% 14% 17% 17% 15% 19%
Total Fav 44% 43% 41% 38% 40% 39% 39%
Somewhat Unfav 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Very Unfav 50% 50% 49% 49% 50% 50% @ 47%
Total Unfav 54% 53% 54% 55% 56% 56% 53%
Name ID 98% 96% 96% 93% 96% 95%  92%
Can't Rate 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8%

MPACT



CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q8m. Project 2025 Very Fav 3% 5%
Somewhat Fav 7% 8%
Total Fav 10% 13%
Somewhat Unfav 5% 7%
Very Unfav 56%  51%
Total Unfav 61% 58%
Name 1D 71% 71%
Can't Rate 29%  29%

Q9. Voting is by secret ballot, and you = Democratic candidate Kamala Harris 50%

can be assured this survey is Republican candidate Donald Trump 48%

confidential. Your individual answers  pdependent candidate Robert Kennedy Jr. 1%

will r_]OI be seen Py anyone. Ip the 2024 Green Party candidate Jill Stein 0%

election for President, who did you .

vote for, or did you not vote? Independent candidate Cornel West 0%
Libertarian candidate Chase Oliver 0%
Independent candidate Claudia De La Cruz 0%
Independent candidate Randall Terry 0%
Independent candidate Peter Sonski 0%
Independent candidate Joseph Kishore 0%
Independent candidate Rachele Fruit 0%
Independent candidate Shiva Ayyadurai 0%
Other 1%
Refuse to say 0%
Did not vote 0%

MPACT



CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q10. And in the 2024 election for the

[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE]

49%

U.S. House of Representatives, who [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] 50%

did you vote for, or did you not vote? 3rd Party Candidate 1%
Other 1%
Refuse to say 0%
Did not vote 0%

Q11. And was your vote for Support of [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] 65%

[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE]

mainly in support of [DEMOCRATIC

CANDIDATE] or in opposition to Opposition to [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] 33%

[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE]?

[ASKED IF [DEMOCRATIC

CANDIDATE] IN Q10; N=735] Don't know 204

Q12. And was your vote for Support of [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] 61%

[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE]

mainly in support of [REPUBLICAN

CANDIDATE] or in opposition to Opposition to [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] 36%

[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE]?
[ASKED IF [REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE] IN Q10; N=750]

Don't know

3%

MPACT



CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q13. Here are the names of some elected officials. For each one, please rate the job they're doing as either excellent, good, not so good, or poor. If you aren't sure,
just indicate that.

Q13a. [NAMED DEM INCUMBENT]  Excellent 23% 17% 16% 11% 16% 15% 14%  15%
as a Member of Congress [DEM Good 26%0 23% 27% 24% 23% 25% 26% @ 24%
INCUMBENT DISTRICTS ONLY;  Total Positive 49% 40% 43% 35% 40% 40% 39% 39%
N=739] Not so good 15% 17% 12% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14%
Poor 21% 17% 23% 20% 20% 16% 18% 19%
Total Negative 42% 34% 36% 36% 35% 32% 32% 33%
Don't know 9% 26% 21% 29% 26% 28% 29%  28%
Q13b. [NAMED GOP INCUMBENT]  Excellent 17% 11%  10% 9% 9% 9% 11%  11%
as a Member of Congress [GOP Good 30% 25% 23% 21% 24% 24% 24% 20%
INCUMBENT DISTRICTS ONLY;  Total Positive 47% 36% 33% 30% 33% 33% 35% 32%
N=761] Not so good 15% 20% 18% 19% 16% 21% 17% 16%
Poor 30% 22% 26% 23% 23% 23% 21% 23%
Total Negative 45% 42% 44% 42% 39% 43% 37% 39%
Don't know 9% 23% 23% 28% 28% 24% 28% 30%
Q14. When did you decide that you In the last few days before you voted 8%
were going to vote for [CANDIDATE  |n the last week before you voted 6%
CHOSEN IN Q10] for U.S. Congress? |, October 12%
In September 11%
Before September 56%
Don't know 6%

MPACT

10



CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q15. In a few words, what is the main reason that you voted for [DEM/REP CANDIDATE NOT CHOSEN IN Q10] for Congress? [ASKED IF DEMOCRATIC
OR REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE CHOSEN IN Q10; N=1485] [OPEN-ENDED] [MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED]

Pro-Choice (Pro-abortion / Women's Health / Roe v Wade) 6%
Pro-Life (Anti-abortion) 1%
Shares my values (For the people / Shared priorities / Represents constituents) 18%
Not Republican (Not MAGA / Democrat / Vote straight down ballot / Oppose incumbent 24%
Republican)

Not Democrat (MAGA / Not woke / Republican / Vote straight down ballot / Oppose 26%
incumbent Democrat)

Economic Policy (Trust to help the economy / Lower costs) 3%
Crime (Trust to decrease crime) 1%
Healthcare (Trust to lower healthcare costs / Increase healthcare coverage) 1%
Immigration (Trust to manage immigration / Secure the border) 2%
Positive Traits (Honest / Kind / Hard worker / Trustworthy) 15%
Other 4%
Don't Know 2%

MPACT
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q16. In a few words, what is the main reason that you did not vote for [DEM/REP CANDIDATE NOT CHOSEN IN Q10] for Congress? [ASKED IF
DEMOCRATIC OR REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE CHOSEN IN Q10; N=1485] [OPEN-ENDED] [MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED]

Pro-Choice (Pro-abortion / Women’s Health / Roe v Wade) 2%
Pro-Life (Anti-abortion) 9%
Does not share my values (Holds different values / Does not represent district) 14%

Republican (MAGA / Oppose incumbent Republican / Doesn’t want Republicans to control 26%
Congress / too conservative)
Democrat (Woke / Oppose incumbent Democrat / Don’t want Democrats to control Congress  25%

/ too liberal)

Economic Policy (Don’t trust to help the economy / Lower costs) 2%
Crime (Don’t trust to decrease crime) 1%
Healthcare (Don’t trust to lower healthcare costs / Take away healthcare coverage) 0%
Immigration (Don’t trust to manage immigration / Won’t secure the border) 2%
Negative Traits (Dishonest / Self-interested / Unreasonable) 16%
Other 5%
Don’t Know 5%

MPACT
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q17. Which of the following Stances on government spending 3%
concerned you most about [DEM Stances on inflation and the cost of living 4%
CANDIDATE IN Q10]? [ASKED IF Stances on issues related to transgender people 3%
NOT DEM CANDIDATE IN Q10; o
N=765] Stances on immigration and the border 11%
Would be a rubber stamp for Kamala Harris 48%
Too extreme 19%
Don't know 11%
Q18. Which of the following Stances on abortion 21%
concerned you most about [REP Stances on health care 204
CANDIDATE IN Q10]? [ASKED IF Stances on prescription drugs 0%
NOT REP CANDIDATE IN Q10; . e
N=750] _Stances on making the wealthy pay their fair share 2%
in taxes
Stances on Social Security and Medicare 2%
Would be a rubber stamp for Donald Trump 55%
Too extreme 14%
Don't know 5%

MPACT
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q19. Here are some issues that some people say mattered to them when deciding who to vote for in the election for U.S. Congress. Please indicate whether that issue
mattered a great deal to you, some, a little, or did that issue not matter to you at all when deciding which candidate to support for Congress.

Q19a. Inflation and the cost of living A great deal 67%
Some 20%
Total A great deal / Some 87%
A little 9%
Not at all 5%
Total A little / Not at all 13%
Don't know 0%
Q19b. Taxes A great deal 56%
Some 28%
Total A great deal / Some 85%
A little 10%
Not at all 5%
Total A little / Not at all 15%
Don't know 0%
Q19c. Social Security and Medicare A great deal 53%
Some 29%
Total A great deal / Some 82%
A little 12%
Not at all 6%
Total A little / Not at all 18%
Don't know 0%
Q19d. Immigration and the border A great deal 56%
Some 19%
Total A great deal / Some 75%
A little 15%
Not at all 10%
Total A little / Not at all 25%
Don't know 0%

MPACT
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q19e. Abortion A great deal 57%
Some 12%
Total A great deal / Some 69%
A little 9%
Not at all 22%
Total A little / Not at all 31%
Don't know 0%
Q19f. Guns A great deal 54%
Some 22%
Total A great deal / Some 76%
A little 11%
Not at all 12%
Total A little / Not at all 23%
Don't know 0%
Q19¢. Climate change and the A great deal 38%
environment Some 17%
Total A great deal / Some 56%
A little 13%
Not at all 31%
Total A little / Not at all 44%
Don't know 1%
Q19h. Issues related to transgender A great deal 33%
people Some 22%
Total A great deal / Some 56%
A little 12%
Not at all 31%
Total A little / Not at all 43%
Don't know 1%

MPACT
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q19i. The candidate's personal A great deal 64%
character and values Some 22%
Total A great deal / Some 86%
A little 8%
Not at all 5%
Total A little / Not at all 13%
Don't know 1%
Q19j. The candidate’s political party A great deal 49%
Some 26%
Total A great deal / Some 75%
A little 12%
Not at all 13%
Total A little / Not at all 24%
Don't know 1%
Q19k. Republicans being too extreme A great deal 48%
Some 6%
Total A great deal / Some 54%
A little 6%
Not at all 39%
Total A little / Not at all 46%
Don't know 1%
Q191. [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] A great deal 35%
being too extreme Some 11%
Total A great deal / Some 45%
A little 7%
Not at all 41%
Total A little / Not at all 49%
Don't know 6%

MPACT
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q19m. Democrats being too extreme A great deal 45%
Some 8%
Total A great deal / Some 53%
A little 8%
Not at all 38%
Total A little / Not at all 47%
Don't know 0%
Q19n. [DEMOCRATIC A great deal 29%
CANDIDATE] being too extreme Some 11%
Total A great deal / Some 40%
A little 8%
Not at all 45%
Total A little / Not at all 52%
Don't know 7%
Q190. Whether the candidate was A great deal 52%
committed to accepting the results of Some 13%
the 2024 election Total A great deal / Some 64%
A little 6%
Not at all 27%
Total A little / Not at all 33%
Don't know 3%

MPACT
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov
2024 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q20. And regardless of who you voted [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] 's stance on 48%
for, which was a bigger concernto you  abortion
personally? [SPLIT A] [ASKED IF
DEMOCRATIC OR REPUBLICAN [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] 's stance on 38%
CANDIDATE CHOSEN IN Q10; immigration and the border
N=733] Don't know 14%
Q21. And regardless of who you voted = [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] 's stance on 47%
for, which was a bigger concern to you  abortion
personally? [SPLIT B] [ASKED IF )
DEMOCRATIC OR REPUBLICAN [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] 's stance on issues  32%
CANDIDATE CHOSEN IN Q10; related to transgender people
N=752] Don't know 21%
Q22. In the past few weeks, have you Yes 7%
seen any ads or heard any information
about [DEMOCRATIC No 18%
CANDIDATE]? Don't know 5%
Q23. Were the ads you saw and the Mostly positive 48%
information you heard about
[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] Mostly negative 36%
mostly positive or mostly negative?
[ASKED IF "YES' IN Q22; N=1156] Don't know 16%

MPACT
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q24. What specifically do you recall seeing or hearing recently about [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE]? [ASKED IF "YES' IN Q22; N=1156] [OPEN-ENDED]
[MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED]

Pro-Choice (Pro-abortion / Women’s Health / Roe v Wade) 11%
Shares my values (For the people / Shared priorities / Represents constituents / Protect 15%
Rights)

Democrat (Not MAGA / Not Republican / Oppose incumbent Republican) 10%
Economic Policy Positive (Lower costs / Bring Jobs) 3%
Economic Policy Negative (Will cause inflation / take away jobs / Raise taxes) 3%
Crime Positive (Will support the police / Will fight crime) 2%
Crime Negative (Defund the police / Won’t give proper resources to law enforcement) 4%
Healthcare (Trust to lower healthcare costs / Increase healthcare coverage) 2%
Immigration Positive (Trust to manage immigration / Secure the border) 3%
Immigration Negative (Will continue illegal immigration / Cannot handle the border) 4%
Bipartisan (Works across the aisle / Will work across the aisle) 4%
Trans / LGBTQ+ Issues (Supporting Trans People / Women’s sports / Supporting LGBTQ 3%
rights)

Positive Traits (Honest / Kind / Hard worker / Trustworthy) 10%
Negative Traits (Dishonest / Self-interested / Unreasonable) 20%
Other 6%
Don’t Know 15%
Q25. In the past few weeks, have you Yes 75%
seen any ads or heard any information

about [IgEPUBLICAN ’ No 20%
CANDIDATE]? Don't know 5%
Q26. Were the ads you saw and the Mostly positive 35%
information you heard about

[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] Mostly negative 50%
mostly positive or mostly negative?

[ASKED IF 'YES' IN Q25; N=1127]  pon't know 15%

MPACT
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q27. What specifically do you recall seeing or hearing recently about [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE]? [ASKED IF "YES' IN Q25; N=1127] [OPEN-ENDED]
[MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED]

Pro-Life (anti-abortion / Abortion Ban / Anti Women’s Rights) 26%
Shares my values (For the people / Shared priorities / Represents constituents / Protect 8%
Republican (MAGA / Not Democrat / Oppose incumbent Democrat / Supports Trump) 13%
Economic Policy Positive (Lower costs / Bring Jobs) 2%
Economic Policy Negative (Will cause inflation / take away jobs) 2%
Crime Positive (Will support the police / Will fight crime) 3%
Crime Negative (Defund the police / Won’t give proper resources to law enforcement) 1%
Healthcare (Trust to lower healthcare costs / Increase healthcare coverage) 1%
Immigration Positive (Trust to manage immigration / Secure the border) 3%
Immigration Negative (Will continue illegal immigration / Cannot handle the border) 1%
Bipartisan (Works across the aisle / Will work across the aisle) 2%
Positive Traits (Honest / Kind / Hard worker / Trustworthy) 7%
Negative Traits (Dishonest / Self-interested / Unreasonable) 24%
Other 5%
Don’t Know 11%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q28. Here are some words and phrases that some people use to describe government officials. For each of the following, please indicate whether you think it
describes [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more, [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more, [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more, or
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more. [ASKED IF DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN CHOSEN Q10; N=1485]

Q28a. Supports policies that will [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more 33%
increase costs for people like me [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more 10%
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more 43%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more 10%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more 29%
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more 39%
Don't know 19%
Q28h. Supports policies that will hurt [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more 34%
the economy [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more 10%

Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more 44%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more 11%

[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more 29%
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more 40%
Don't know 16%
Q28c. Supports policies that will lower [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more 10%
taxes for the wealthy [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more 8%
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more 17%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more 17%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more 38%
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more 55%
Don't know 28%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q28d. Supports policies that will [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more 23%
increase health care costs [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more 11%
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more 34%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more 10%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more 27%
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more 38%
Don't know 29%
Q28e. Supports policies that will [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more 16%
increase prescription drug costs [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more  10%
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more 26%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more 12%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more 27%
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more 40%
Don't know 34%
Q28f. Supports policies that will hold [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more 32%
corporations accountable [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more ~ 16%
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more 48%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more 13%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more 13%
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more 25%
Don't know 27%
Q28g. Supports policies that will [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more 63%
protect abortion rights [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more  10%
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more 2%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more 6%
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more 6%
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more 12%
Don't know 16%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov
2024

Aug
2024

May
2024

Mar
2024

Jan
2024

Oct
2023

Jul
2023

Apr
2023

N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q28h. Support policies that will
protect Social Security and Medicare

[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more
[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more
Don't know

34%
11%
45%
13%
20%
33%
22%

Q28i. Is willing to work across the
aisle to get things done

[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more
[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more
Don't know

30%
14%
43%
17%
20%
37%
20%

Q28j. Cares about people like me

[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more
[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more
Don't know

36%
9%
45%
13%
28%
41%
14%

Q28kK. Is a strong leader

[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more
[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more
Don't know

26%
13%
39%
11%
29%
40%
21%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov
2024

Aug
2024

May
2024

Mar
2024

Jan
2024

Oct
2023

Jul
2023

Apr
2023

N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q28l. Is independent

[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more
[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more
Don't know

17%
16%
33%
15%
17%
32%
35%

Q28m. Is honest and trustworthy

[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more
[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more
Don't know

31%
11%
43%
14%
26%
39%
18%

Q28n. Is too extreme

[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] much more
[DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] somewhat more
Total [ DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE] more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] somewhat more
[REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] much more
Total [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE] more
Don't know

31%
10%
41%
9%
35%
44%
15%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q29. Here are issues that some candidates for U.S. Congress talked about in their elections. After each, regardless of who you voted for, please indicate how much
you heard about [DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE]'s position on that issue.

Q29a. Cost of living A lot 16%
Some 25%
Total A lot/ Some 41%
A little 19%
Nothing at all 28%
Total A little / Nothing 48%
Don't know 12%
Q29b. Health care costs A lot 17%
Some 26%
Total A lot/ Some 43%
A little 20%
Nothing at all 24%
Total A little / Nothing 44%
Don't know 13%
Q29c. Prescription drug costs A lot 17%
Some 24%
Total A lot/ Some 41%
A little 19%
Nothing at all 26%
Total A little / Nothing 45%
Don't know 14%
Q29d. Social Security and Medicare A lot 15%
Some 25%
Total A lot/ Some 40%
A little 20%
Nothing at all 28%
Total A little / Nothing 48%
Don't know 13%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q29e. Making the wealthy pay their Alot 26%
fair share in taxes Some 27%
Total A lot/ Some 53%
A little 14%
Nothing at all 22%
Total A little / Nothing 35%
Don't know 12%
Q29f. Middle class taxes A lot 16%
Some 25%
Total A lot/ Some 41%
A little 19%
Nothing at all 28%
Total A little / Nothing 47%
Don't know 12%
Q29¢g. Economic security for the A lot 20%
middle class Some 24%
Total A lot/ Some 44%
A little 17%
Nothing at all 28%
Total A little / Nothing 45%
Don't know 11%
Q29h. Abortion A lot 46%
Some 24%
Total A lot/ Some 70%
A little 11%
Nothing at all 11%
Total A little / Nothing 22%
Don't know 8%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q29i. Immigration and the border Alot 17%
Some 24%
Total A lot/ Some 41%
A little 20%
Nothing at all 29%
Total A little / Nothing 49%
Don't know 11%
Q29;. Issues related to transgender A lot 16%
people Some 22%
Total A lot/ Some 38%
A little 17%
Nothing at all 29%
Total A little / Nothing 46%
Don't know 16%
Q29k. Crime A lot 13%
Some 22%
Total A lot/ Some 36%
A little 18%
Nothing at all 34%
Total A little / Nothing 52%
Don't know 12%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024 N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q30. Here are issues that some candidates for U.S. Congress talked about in their elections. After each, regardless of who you voted for, please indicate how much
you heard about [REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE]'s position on that issue.

Q30a. Cost of living Alot 26%
Some 24%
Total A lot/ Some 50%
A little 17%
Nothing at all 22%
Total A little / Nothing 39%
Don't know 12%
Q30b. Health care costs A lot 12%
Some 22%
Total A lot/ Some 35%
A little 20%
Nothing at all 30%
Total A little / Nothing 50%
Don't know 15%
Q30c. Prescription drug costs A lot 12%
Some 19%
Total A lot/ Some 30%
A little 19%
Nothing at all 36%
Total A little / Nothing 54%
Don't know 15%
Q30d. Social Security and Medicare Alot 14%
Some 22%
Total A lot/ Some 35%
A little 20%
Nothing at all 30%
Total A little / Nothing 50%
Don't know 14%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov
2024

Aug
2024

May
2024

Mar
2024

Jan
2024

Oct
2023

Jul
2023

Apr
2023

N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q30e. Making the wealthy pay their Alot 7%
fair share in taxes Some 10%
Total A lot/ Some 18%
A little 11%
Nothing at all 57%
Total A little / Nothing 68%
Don't know 15%
Q30f. Middle class taxes A lot 16%
Some 24%
Total A lot/ Some 39%
A little 17%
Nothing at all 29%
Total A little / Nothing 47%
Don't know 14%
Q30g. Economic security for the A lot 19%
middle class Some 22%
Total A lot/ Some 42%
A little 16%
Nothing at all 30%
Total A little / Nothing 46%
Don't know 13%
Q30h. Abortion A lot 34%
Some 23%
Total A lot/ Some 56%
A little 14%
Nothing at all 20%
Total A little / Nothing 34%
Don't know 10%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q30i. Immigration and the border Alot 44%
Some 23%
Total A lot/ Some 67%
A little 10%
Nothing at all 12%
Total A little / Nothing 23%
Don't know 10%
Q30j. Issues related to transgender A lot 13%
people Some 18%
Total A lot/ Some 31%
A little 14%
Nothing at all 39%
Total A little / Nothing 53%
Don't know 17%
Q30k. Crime A lot 32%
Some 25%
Total A lot/ Some 57%
A little 15%
Nothing at all 16%
Total A little / Nothing 32%
Don't know 11%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov
2024
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q31. Which of the following concerns  Voter suppression where voting was discouraged 51%
you more? and made difficult and legal, legitimate votes were
not counted
Voter fraud where illegal votes will be counted 46%
Don't know 3%
Q32. Do you trust [DEMOCRATIC Trust a lot 53%
CANDIDATE] to accept the results of ~ Trust somewhat 14%
the 2024 election? Don't trust at all 14%
Don't know 19%
Q33. Do you trust [REPUBLICAN Trust a lot 30%
CANDIDATE] to accept the results of ~ Trust somewhat 24%
the 2024 election? Don't trust at all 27%
Don't know 19%
Q34. Do you trust your state and local ~ Trust a lot 42%
election officials to accept and certify ~ Trust somewhat 37%
the results of the 2024 election? Don't trust at all 15%
Don't know 6%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov
2024

Aug
2024

May
2024

Mar
2024

Jan
2024

Oct
2023

Jul
2023

Apr
2023

N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

QUESTIONS FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES

Q35. What is your gender? Man 46%
Woman 53%
Prefer to self-identify 1%
Q36. Age 18-34 21%
35-49 23%
50-64 28%
65+ 28%
Refused 0%
Q1. What was the last year of 1st-11th grade 1%
education you completed? High school graduate 14%
Vocational or technical school 9%
Some college but no degree 21%
Associate degree 11%
Four-year college graduate or bachelor's degree 26%
Graduate school or advanced degree 17%
Refuse to say 1%
Q2/3. Race White 79%
Black or African American 6%
Hispanic or Latino 11%
Asian American or Pacific Islander 2%
Native American or American Indian 1%
Mixed race 1%
Other 0%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q37-40. Party Self-1D Strong Democrat 25%
Not so strong Democrat 6%
Indep / lean Democrat 12%
Strong Republican 23%
Not so strong Republican 8%
Indep / lean Republican 15%
Independent 6%
Other 5%
Don't Know 0%
QA41. Generally speaking, do you Very liberal 14%
consider yourself: Somewhat liberal 18%
Moderate 29%
Somewhat conservative 21%
Very conservative 17%
Don't know 2%
Q42. Which of the following Abortion should be legal in all cases 28%
statements comes closest to your
position on abortion? Abortion should be legal in most cases but with 36%
some restrictions
Abortion should not be allowed except in limited 26%
cases, such as rape, incest, and when the woman's
life is endangered
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances 5%
Don't know / Refuse to say 4%
Q43. Are you married, separated, Married 66%
divorced, widowed, or have never been  Separated / Divorced 12%
married? Widowed 4%
Never married / Single 16%
Don't know / Refuse to say 2%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q44. Do you have any children Yes 31%
eighteen years of age or younger No 67%
currently living in your household? Don't know / Refuse to say 1%
Q45. Which of the following Under $25,000 3%
categories best describes your total $25,001-$40,000 6%
household income? $40,001-$50,000 4%
$50,001-$60,000 6%
$60,001-$75,000 8%
$75,001-$100,000 16%
$100,001-$150,000 20%
Over $150,000 27%
Don't know / Refuse to say 11%
Q46. Which of the following best Employed 58%
describes your current employment Unemployed 2%
status? Student 3%
Retired 28%
Homemaker or stay-at-home 5%
Don't know / Refuse to say 4%
Q47. Which of the following do you White collar, like at a desk in an office 59%
consider the job you have or most Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a 16%
recently had? factory
Service industry, like working in a retail storeora  20%
hospital
Refuse to say / Have never worked 4%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov  Aug May  Mar Jan Oct Jul Apr
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023
N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500
Q48. Which of the following currently  Protestant (such as Baptist, Methodist, 28%
best describes you? Presbyterian, Lutheran, Non-denominational,
Pentecostal, Episcopalian, Reformed, Church of
Christ, etc.)
Roman Catholic 24%
Latter Day Saints, LDS, Mormon 1%
Orthodox (such as Greek, Russian or, some other 0%
Orthodox Church)
Other Christian Denomination 8%
Jewish 3%
Muslim 1%
Buddhist 0%
Hindu 0%
Atheist 9%
Agnostic 11%
Other 8%
Don't know / Refuse to say 7%
Q49. And do you consider yourself Yes 31%
Evangelical or a born-again Christian?
[ASKED IF CHRISTIAN IN Q48;  NO 63%
N=906] Don't know / Refuse to say 6%
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CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND POLL

November 2 - 6, 2024

N=1,500 2024 Voters in Battleground Congressional Districts (TTW)

Nov

2024 2023

N=1500 N=1500 N=1600 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1500

Q50. How did you vote in the 2024 Voted in-person at an early vote location 43%
election? Voted using a mailed-in absentee ballot 32%
Voted in-person at the polls on Election Day 24%
Don't know / Refuse to say 1%
Q51. How important is politics to your  Very important 39%
personal identity? Somewhat important 40%
Not too important 16%
Not at all important 6%
Q63. Region Midwest 29%
Northeast 27%
South 14%
West 30%

**Due to rounding, ""totals™ of the individual components may differ by +/-1.
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